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ORGANIZATION State/Org Benefits/Tax/IT 1st Name Last Name Phone e-mail

 Information Technology Support Center NASWA Wanda Burth Wanda.Burth@itsc.org

NATIONAL OFFICE

DV Web Page
DV Hotline 1-800-473-0188 hotline@uis.doleta.gov

PROGRAM AND IT DPM DV Program Lead Rachel Beistel 202-693-2736 beistel.rachel@dol.gov
DPM DV Program Team India Oliver 202-693-3020 Oliver.India.D@dol.gov 
DPM DV Program Team-Supervisor Rhonda Cowie 202-693-3196 cowie.rhonda.m@dol.gov

REGIONAL OFFICES
1 Boston Kristen Santos 617-788-0148 santos.kristen@dol.gov
1 Boston Arlene Riendeau 617-788-0165 riendeau.arlene.l@dol.gov
2 Philadelphia Mark Basile 215-861-5223 basile.mark.d@dol.gov
3 Atlanta Veronica England 404-302-5361 England.Veronica@dol.gov
4 Dallas Robert Williams 972-850-4627 Williams.Robert@dol.gov
4 Dallas Nanette Green 972-850-4611   Green.Nanette.E@dol.gov
5 Chicago Jean Grochowski 312-596-5521 grochowski.jean@dol.gov
6 San Francisco Sherry Smith 415-625-7982 Smith.Sherry.l@dol.gov

https://oui.doleta.gov/dv/index.asp



STATES BY REGION
Boston

1 Connecticut Benefits Andy Subiono 860-263-6241 andrew.subiono@ct.gov
1 Connecticut Benefits Chris Gilly 860-263-6778 christopher.gilly@ct.gov 
1 Connecticut Benefits Mary Mulholland mary.mulholland@ct.gov
1 Connecticut Benefits Mor Dieng mor.dieng@ct.gov
1 Connecticut Tax Henry Pienkos 860-324-9013 henry.pienkos@ct.gov
1 Connecticut Tax Duke Louis 860-263-6235 dukernst.louis@ct.gov

1 Massachusetts DV Team Supervisor Susan Saulnier 617-626-5806 Susan.Saulnier@MassMail.State.MA.US
1 Massachusetts Benefits Wendi Filosi 617-626-5814 Wendy.Filosi@MassMail.State.MA.US
1 Massachusetts Benefits Vielka Jones 617-621-5812 Vielka.Jones@MassMail.State.MA.US
1 Massachusetts Tax Jill Liberatore 617-626-6496 Jill.Liberatore@MassMail.State.MA.US
1 Massachusetts Benefits/Tax Elia Bouley Elia.Bouley@MassMail.State.MA.US

1 Maine Program Specialist Jody Hunn 207-624-4492 Jody.L.Hunn@maine.gov
1 Maine Management Analyst Vicki Guerrette 207-621-5109 vicki.l.guerrette@maine.gov

1 New Hampshire Benefits Valerie Kehr 603-228-4017 Valerie.J.Kehr@nhes.nh.gov
1 New Hampshire Tax Michelle Clark 603-656-6521 Michelle.M.Clark@nhes.nh.gov 

1 New Jersey Benefits Mark VanKampen 201-925-3237 Mark.VanKampen@dol.nj.gov
1 New Jersey Benefits James Akli 609-292-1184 James.Akli@dol.nj.gov
1 New Jersey Benefits David Ramsay 609-292-0021 david.ramsay@dol.nj.gov
1 New Jersey Benefits Robert Herrick 609-984-5866 robert.herrick@dol.nj.gov
1 New Jersey Tax William Kinder 856-507-2351 William.Kinder@dol.nj.gov
1 New Jersey Tax Frances Manco 609-292-7771 Frances.Manco@dol.nj.gov

1 New York Integrity Director James Konicki 518-457-5713 James.Konicki@labor.ny.gov
1 New York Benefits Dennis Sepulveda 518-626-3622 Dennis.Sepulveda@labor.ny.gov
1 New York Benefits Nicole Brown 518-626-3621 Nicole.Brown@labor.ny.gov
1 New York Tax/Contributions Christine Rose 518-457-6819 Christine.Rose@labor.ny.gov
1 New York Tax/Contributions Joan dePaz 518-485-6315 joan.depaz@labor.ny.gov

1 Puerto Rico Benefits Jose Colon 787-625-3137 x 2501 jocolon@trabajo.pr.gov
1 Puerto Rico Tax Ingrid Hoffman 787-625-3137 Hoffman@trabajo.pr.gov

1 Rhode Island Benefits Donna Murray 401-462-8751 donna.murray@dlt.ri.gov
1 Rhode Island Benefits Lisa Dutilly 401-462-8753 Lisa.Dutilly@dlt.ri.gov
1 Rhode Island Benefits Kristine Broadmeadow 401-462-8752 kristine.broadmeadow@dlt.ri.gov
1 Rhode Island Tax Kenneth Iavarone 401-574-8136 Kenneth.Iavarone@tax.ri.gov

1 Virgin Islands Benefits Anita Etienne 340-776-3700 aetienne@vidol.gov
1 Virgin Islands Tax Mary Armstrong 340-776-3700 marmstrong@vidol.gov

1 Vermont Benefits/Tax Sheryl Stuart 802-828-0078 sheryl.stuart@vermont.gov
1 Vermont Benefits/Tax John Henderson 802-828-4381 john.henderson@vermont.gov



Philadelphia
2 District of Columbia DV Lead, Program Analyst Marilyn Seabrooks 202-698-5049 Marilyn.seabrooks@dc.gov
2 District of Columbia Associate Director - Compliance Aniema Udofa 202-724-5309 aniema.udofa@dc.gov

2 Delaware DV Lead Ray Grzybowski 302-453-4345 raymond.grzybowski@state.de.us
2 Delaware Programmer David Daugherty 302-761-8355 david.daugherty@state.de.us
2 Delaware UI Administrator Carolyn Nasser 302-761-8357 carolyn.nasser@state.de.us

2 Maryland Programmer Mary Takovich 410-767-9744 mary.takovich@maryland.gov
2 Maryland DV Lead-Administrator III Cosette Taylor 410-767-9881 cosette.taylor@maryland.gov
2 Maryland IT Support Boon Yuth 410-767-2898 boon.yuth@maryland.gov

2 Pennsylvania Statistician Supervisor James Studt 717-772-1329 Jstudt@pa.gov
2 Pennsylvania DV Lead Statistician Anjana Kamdar 717-772-1337 akamdar@pa.gov

2 Virginia Manager,  Benefits QA David Rice 804- 225-8328 David.Rice@vec.virginia.gov
2 Virginia Manager, Benefit Charging (Tax) Bradley Small 804-225-4380 bradley.small@vec.virginia.gov

2 West Virginia DV Lead-Financial Reporting SpecialistSharon Hayes
304-558-3309 
ext 1032049061 Sharon.L.Hayes@wv.gov

2 West Virginia Financial Reporting Specialist Gina Knies
304-558-3309 ext. 
1032049158 Gina.D.Knies@wv.gov

2 West Virginia Assistant Director Connie Kirk 304-558-3309 Connie.R.Kirk@wv.gov 



Atlanta
3 Alabama Stan Phillips 334-242-8945 RobertS.Phillips@labor.alabama.gov

3 Florida Nikia Christie 850-599-0330 nikia.christie@deo.myflorida.com
3 Florida Cara Hill 850-617-0849 Cara.Hill@deo.myflorida.com

3 Georgia Cheryl Edwards 404-232-3594     cheryl.edwards@gdol.ga.gov 
3 Georgia Racquel Robinson 404-232-3190  racquel.robinson@gdol.ga.gov 
3 Georgia Manager Genia Burnsed Genia.Burnsed@gdol.ga.gov

3 Kentucky Meagan Mitchell 502-782-3262 MeaganH.Mitchell@ky.gov    

3 Mississippi Benefits Maranda Holmes 601-321-6149 mholmes@mdes.ms.gov
3 Mississippi Benefits Victoria Bell 601-321-6152 vbell@mdes.ms.gov
3 Mississippi Tax Karen Prideaux 601-321-6194 kprideaux@mdes.ms.gov

3 North Carolina Monique Bunch 919-707-1441 monique.bunch@nccommerce.com
3 North Carolina Alisha Williams 919-707-1433   alisha.williams@nccommerce.com

3 South Carolina Benefits Christopher Williams 803-737-3095 CCWilliams@dew.sc.gov
3 South Carolina Benefits Kevin Cummings 803-737-2791 kcummings@dew.sc.gov 

South Carolina Tax Josephine Durant 803-737-3071 jdurant@sces.org

3 Tennessee UI Integrity Chief Chris Russ 615-253-5217 Chris.Russ@tn.gov
3 Tennessee DV Lead Aimee Shelton 615-532-1123 Aimee.Shelton@tn.gov
3 Tennessee DV Program Staff Marsha Dillard 615-253-5016 Marsha.Dillard@tn.gov



Dallas
4 Arkansas Benefits Sudha Bande 501-682-1380 sudha.bande@arkansas.gov
4 Arkansas Kesha Rogers-Kelly 501-683-3253 kesha.rogers@arkansas.gov

4 Colorado DV Project Manager Lisa Taurielle lisa.tauriello@state.co.us>

4 Louisana Jason Hull 225-831-2516 jhull@lwc.la.gov
4 Louisana Ryan Craig 225-831-2546 rcraig@lwc.la.gov

4 Montana Benefits Rachel Bawden 406-444-2582 rbawden@mt.gov
4 Montana Tax Randy Routzahn 406-444-5704 rroutzahn@mt.gov

4 North Dakota Jennifer Herdebu 701-328-2826 jenherdebu@nd.gov

4 New Mexico Ruben Gutierrez 505-841-8793 ruben.gutierrez@state.nm.us
4 New Mexico Katie Archuleta 505-841-8631 katie.archuleta@state.nm.us
4 New Mexico Ray Gabbard ray.gabbard@state.nm.us
4 New Mexico Andrea Cave 505-841-8853 andrea.cave@state.nm.us

4 Oklahoma DV Lead Shea Cook 405-557-5395 shea.cook@oesc.state.ok.us

4 South Dakota Dan Nikolas 605-626-7649 daniel.nikolas@state.sd.us
4 South Dakota Matthew Pearson 605-626-2008 x. 4235 matthew.pearson@state.sd.us

4 Texas Don McKee 512-463-5749 donald.mckee@twc.state.tx.us
4 Texas Jeff Hooks Jeffrey.hooks@twc.state.tx.us

4 Utah Terry MacFarlane tmacfarlane@utah.gov
4 Utah Rod Gordon rodgordon@utah.gov
4 Utah Patrick Frost pfrost@utah.gov

4 Wyoming Benefits and Tax Jim Beck 307-235-3247 jim.beck@wyo.gov
4 Wyoming Suzie Kuharski 307-235-3289 suzie.kuharski@wyo.gov



Chicago
5 Iowa Benefits Jim Shenk 515-725-5485 Jim.Shenk@iwd.iowa.gov
5 Iowa Tax Dan Halferty 515-725-5418 Daniel.Halferty@iwd.iowa.gov
5 Iowa IT Bill Siefkas 515-725-5679 William.Siefkas@iwd.iowa.gov

5 Illinois Benefits Asta Purdy 312-793-9300 asta.purdy@illinois.gov
5 Illinois Benefits Lioubov Voityna Lioubov.Voityna@Illinois.gov
5 Illinois IT Manuel Rodriguez 312-793-6836 Manuel.Rodriguez@Illinois.gov
5 Illinois Tax Lois Cuevas Lois.Cuevas@Illinois.gov

5 Indiana Janet Gurney JEGurney@dwd.IN.gov
5 Indiana Benefits/Tax Matt Williams 317-234-6390 Matt Williams <matthewwilliams@dwd.in.gov>

5 Kansas Ron Sicka 785-296-1825 ron.sicka@dol.ks.gov
5 Kansas Orval Weber 785-296-0039 orval.weber@dol.ks.gov
5 Kansas Shawn Yancy shawnpyancy@gmail.com
5 Kansas IT Laura Wright 785-296-5000 ext 7587 Laura.Wright@dol.ks.gov

5 Michigan Martha Bogner 313-456-2936 BognerM1@michigan.gov
5 Michigan Eric Wilson 313-456-2937 wilsone5@michigan.gov
5 Michigan Sharon Spencer-Jackson 313-456-2935 spencer-jacksons@michigan.gov

5 Minnesota Jim Hegman jim.hegman@state.mn.us
5 Minnesota Susan Busker 651‐259‐7385 susan.busker@state.mn.us
5 Minnesota Nicholas Knutson nicholas.knutson@state.mn.us

5 Missouri Benefits Roseann Guy 573-751-0436 Roseann.Guy@labor.mo.gov
5 Missouri Tax Donna Bassmann 573-751-7046 donna.bassmann@dolir.mo.gov
5 Missouri IT Steven Tindle 573-751-9275 Steven.Tindle@oa.mo.gov

5 Nebraska Benefits Richard Prince 402-471-8522     Richard.Prince@nebraska.gov>
5 Nebraska Tax Sandy Wegner 402-471-9986 michael.trinh@nebraska.gov

5 Ohio Program Lead Lisa James 614-466-0947 Lisa.James@jfs.ohio.gov
5 Ohio Appeals Gina King 614-644-8854 Gina.Jessup@jfs.ohio.gov
5 Ohio Benefits Rebecca Hawley 614-466-2836 Rebecca.Hawley@jfs.ohio.gov
5 Ohio Tax Christopher Decker 614-644-5039 Christopher.Decker@jfs.ohio.gov

5 Wisconsin Benefits Janet Sausen 608-267-9807 Janet.Sausen@dwd.wisconsin.gov
5 Wisconsin Benefits Jeff Gruber 608-261-0270 JeffP.Gruber@dwd.wisconsin.gov
5 Wisconsin Tax Nate Anderson 608-266-2746 NathanG.Anderson@dwd.wisconsin.gov



San Francisco
6 Alaska Benefits Sherry Drake 907-465-5949 sherry.drake@alaska.gov
6 Alaska Tax Robyn Marriott 907-465-5939 robyn.marriott@alaska.gov

6 Arizona Tax Rose Delgado 602-771-8303 rosedelgado@azdes.gov
6 Arizona Benefits Lilly Campbell 602-771-8085 LJCampbell@azdes.gov
6 Arizona Appeals Trevor Schultz 602-347-6371 TSchultz2@azdes.gov  

6 California Data Analysis Team Manager Brian Tanimoto 916-654-7484 Brian.Tanimoto@edd.ca.gov
6 California Chad Birdsall Chad.Birdsall@edd.ca.gov>
6 California Teisha Gwerder 916-654-9059 Teisha.Gwerder@edd.ca.gov
6 California Tax Pamelia Edwards 916-657-4146 Pamelia.Edwards@edd.ca.gov

6 Hawaii Benefits & Tax Janet Kaya 808-586-9005 janet.m.kaya@hawaii.gov

6 Idaho Benefits Joel Dixon 208-332-3571 ext. 3329 Joel.Dixon@labor.idaho.gov
6 Idaho Tax Penny Clink 208-332-3576 ext. 3257 Penny.Clink@labor.idaho.gov  

6 Nevada Benefits & Tax David Schmidt 775-684-0376 deschmidt@nvdetr.org
6 Nevada Alessandro Capello 775-684-0385 ACCapello@nvdetr.org

6 Oregon Benefits Stepheni Hutton 503-947-1360 Stepheni.K.Hutton@oregon.gov
6 Oregon Tax Keith Williams 503-947-1547 Keith.M.WILLIAMS@oregon.gov

6 Washington Benefits Lory Logan 360-902-9407 llogan@esd.wa.gov
6 Washington Research Dale Wallace 360-507-9595 DAWallace@ESD.WA.GOV
6 Washington Tax Sandy Hoar 360-902-9329 shoar@esd,wa,gov


